

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1797-1798/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1781-1782/2010

Date : 06/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. No.1797-1798/2010

Service on all the three respondents is complete.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has been

filed. However, the same has not been filed on behalf of

respondent No.3, despite she is the wife of respondent No.1.

Though it was undertaken to be filed but still the vakalatnama

has not been filed.

Signature Not Verified

None has come present as on date.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.05.18

11:54:39 IST

Reason:

The appeal stands complete, in the given circumstances,

however, to be listed alongwith the connected appeal.

Item No.8

-2-

Service of all the three respondents is complete. None of the parties has filed the additional documents, despite the opportunity given and the warning for the last opportunity as well was served upon the parties.

This appeal also stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar