

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797-1798/2010

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1782/2010 (II-B)

( and IA No.130079/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2019 at the top of the Board subject to overnight part heard.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)