

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797-1798/2010

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1781-1782/2010 (II-B)

(and IA No.130079/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for listing the matter before a Bench of three Judges, since the State of Haryana is seeking enhancement of sentence from Life Imprisonment to Death Sentence.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER