

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797-1798/2010

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

( [ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] )

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1781-1782/2010 (II-B)  
(LARGER BENCH MATTER (3 JUDGES BENCH)

Date : 08-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Satish Kuamr, adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed to the limited extent  
indicated in the signed reportable judgment, leaving  
the parties to bear their own costs.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]